
2023-2024 Queens University of Charlotte Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-19   Conf: 7-9   Home: 11-3   Away: 1-16   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 McKee, AJ 33-33 1043 31.6 215-481 .447 62-192 .323 127-173 .734 34 97 131 4.0 78 2 80 62 10 57 619 18.8
13 Albury, Deyton 32-28 907 28.3 187-388 .482 20-55 .364 150-200 .750 26 161 187 5.8 84 2 117 104 12 38 544 17.0
06 McLaurin, BJ 33-33 832 25.2 124-294 .422 50-145 .345 80-102 .784 40 156 196 5.9 70 0 37 30 5 18 378 11.5
11 Ashby, Chris 33-16 882 26.7 106-272 .390 95-243 .391 12-13 .923 8 16 24 0.7 36 1 24 17 0 12 319 9.7
10 Cash, Bryce 33-32 946 28.7 102-209 .488 10-39 .256 45-72 .625 56 87 143 4.3 83 1 65 42 2 31 259 7.8
01 Sebock, Jacobi 28-5 449 16.0 60-129 .465 11-50 .220 30-40 .750 41 77 118 4.2 56 1 13 27 5 13 161 5.8
22 Pollard, Jaxon 32-13 460 14.4 39-100 .390 16-59 .271 11-17 .647 28 81 109 3.4 57 1 27 20 4 19 105 3.3
12 Threatt, Logan 19-0 181 9.5 22-50 .440 11-29 .379 6-11 .545 2 10 12 0.6 16 0 21 10 0 12 61 3.2
03 Mathews, Kalib 24-5 325 13.5 24-49 .490 7-13 .538 11-22 .500 27 25 52 2.2 27 0 31 19 9 15 66 2.8
00 George, Kobe 24-0 181 7.5 21-63 .333 10-34 .294 11-15 .733 2 18 20 0.8 15 0 12 10 2 8 63 2.6
32 Wilson, Malcolm 33-0 357 10.8 23-46 .500 0-0 .000 7-24 .292 42 54 96 2.9 49 0 7 23 41 4 53 1.6
08 Krawczyk, Luke 12-0 37 3.1 5-14 .357 2-5 .400 3-5 .600 1 10 11 0.9 2 0 1 2 1 3 15 1.3
Total 33 6600 200.0 928-2095 .443 294-864 .340 493-694 .710 372 848 1220 37.0 573 8 435 377 91 230 2643 80.09
Opponents 33 6600 200.0 986-2096 .470 269-790 .341 454-617 .736 342 900 1242 37.6 594 17 411 384 152 212 2695 81.67

Team Statistics Queens OPP
SCORING 2643 2695
    Points Per Game 80.1 81.7
    Scoring Margin -1.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 928-2095 986-2097
    Field Goal Pct .443 .470
3 POINT FG-ATT 294-864 269-790
    3PT FG Pct .340 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 493-694 454-617
    FT Pct .710 .736
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 13.8
REBOUNDS 1220 1242
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 37.6
    Rebounds Margin -0.6 –
ASSISTS 435 411
    Assists Per Game 13.2 12.5
TURNOVERS 377 384
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 11.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 230 212
    Steals Per Game 7.0 6.4
BLOCKS 91 152
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 4.6
ATTENDANCE 6,898 48,069
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-493 18-2,671
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-338

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Queens (NC) 1287 1356 2643
Opponents 1266 1429 2695

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Marshall L 73-89 4,443
11/10/23 at Southern Ill. L 68-91 5,183
11/14/23 HIGH POINT W 74-72 873
11/18/23 vs Fairfield W 69-63 338
11/19/23 at Drexel L 52-62 871
11/22/23 FDU W 97-84 317
11/25/23 at Richmond L 61-90 4,953
11/29/23 GARDNER-WEBB W 83-80 381
12/01/23 CAROLINA CHRISTIAN W 134-69 556
12/05/23 at Winthrop L 82-88 1,279
12/09/23 CAROLINAU W 112-64 300
12/13/23 APP STATE L 81-93 1,534
12/19/23 at Mercer L 65-84 839
12/22/23 at Clemson L 79-109 6,871
12/30/23 at Duke L 69-106 9,314

* 01/06/24 at Kennesaw St. L 77-80 1,921
* 01/10/24 FGCU W 78-75 395
* 01/12/24 STETSON L 66-84 455
* 01/18/24 at Jacksonville L 77-79 873
* 01/20/24 at North Florida L 75-91 1,559
* 01/24/24 CENTRAL ARK. W 96-79 226
* 01/27/24 at North Ala. L 84-90 1,473
* 02/01/24 EASTERN KY. W 94-76 317
* 02/03/24 BELLARMINE W 85-75 773
* 02/08/24 at Lipscomb L 88-90 1,582
* 02/10/24 at Austin Peay L 76-79 3,333
* 02/14/24 NORTH FLORIDA L 79-93 101
* 02/16/24 JACKSONVILLE W 74-65 326
* 02/22/24 at Stetson W 83-77 441
* 02/24/24 at FGCU L 81-90 2,354
* 03/01/24 KENNESAW ST. W 91-82 344

03/04/24 at FGCU W 69-63 108
03/05/24 at Stetson L 71-83 672

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Queens University of Charlotte Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-9   Home: 6-2   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 McKee, AJ 16-16 512 32.0 118-236 .500 32-87 .368 61-78 .782 11 45 56 3.5 39 2 41 22 8 27 329 20.6
13 Albury, Deyton 15-12 422 28.1 93-187 .497 11-30 .367 82-110 .745 10 85 95 6.3 43 1 50 49 4 14 279 18.6
06 McLaurin, BJ 16-16 418 26.1 57-146 .390 20-64 .313 37-52 .712 16 74 90 5.6 33 0 16 14 3 12 171 10.7
11 Ashby, Chris 16-1 388 24.3 47-127 .370 43-115 .374 8-9 .889 4 8 12 0.8 14 0 8 11 0 6 145 9.1
10 Cash, Bryce 16-16 498 31.1 54-103 .524 2-11 .182 25-40 .625 25 54 79 4.9 40 1 40 19 1 19 135 8.4
01 Sebock, Jacobi 14-5 232 16.6 31-61 .508 5-22 .227 20-24 .833 18 38 56 4.0 32 1 6 12 2 8 87 6.2
22 Pollard, Jaxon 16-10 256 16.0 24-51 .471 9-25 .360 4-8 .500 17 45 62 3.9 31 1 12 14 1 8 61 3.8
03 Mathews, Kalib 14-4 202 14.4 17-31 .548 5-8 .625 8-14 .571 15 17 32 2.3 17 0 16 10 5 9 47 3.4
12 Threatt, Logan 8-0 71 8.9 6-16 .375 3-8 .375 1-3 .333 0 1 1 0.1 5 0 3 6 0 7 16 2.0
00 George, Kobe 8-0 32 4.0 5-13 .385 0-5 .000 3-4 .750 1 5 6 0.8 7 0 1 0 1 1 13 1.6
32 Wilson, Malcolm 16-0 164 10.3 9-18 .500 0-0 .000 3-14 .214 13 21 34 2.1 24 0 4 7 22 3 21 1.3
08 Krawczyk, Luke 3-0 5 1.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 461-990 .466 130-375 .347 252-356 .708 152 421 573 35.8 285 6 197 169 47 114 1304 81.50
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 474-1021 .464 139-388 .358 218-306 .712 173 431 604 37.8 298 11 175 187 64 94 1305 81.56

Team Statistics Queens OPP
SCORING 1304 1305
    Points Per Game 81.5 81.6
    Scoring Margin -0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 461-990 474-1022
    Field Goal Pct .466 .464
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-375 139-388
    3PT FG Pct .347 .358
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 8.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 252-356 218-306
    FT Pct .708 .712
    FT Made Per Game 15.8 13.6
REBOUNDS 573 604
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 37.8
    Rebounds Margin -2.0 –
ASSISTS 197 175
    Assists Per Game 12.3 10.9
TURNOVERS 169 187
    Turnovers Per Game 10.6 11.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 114 94
    Steals Per Game 7.1 5.9
BLOCKS 47 64
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 4.0
ATTENDANCE 2,937 13,536
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-367 8-1,692
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Queens (NC) 630 674 1304
Opponents 589 716 1305

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 at  Kennesaw St. L 77-80 1921
01/10/24 FGCU W 78-75 395
01/12/24 STETSON L 66-84 455
01/18/24 at  Jacksonville L 77-79 873
01/20/24 at  North Florida L 75-91 1559
01/24/24 CENTRAL ARK. W 96-79 226
01/27/24 at  North Ala. L 84-90 1473
02/01/24 EASTERN KY. W 94-76 317
02/03/24 BELLARMINE W 85-75 773
02/08/24 at  Lipscomb L 88-90 1582
02/10/24 at  Austin Peay L 76-79 3333
02/14/24 NORTH FLORIDA L 79-93 101
02/16/24 JACKSONVILLE W 74-65 326
02/22/24 at  Stetson W 83-77 441
02/24/24 at  FGCU L 81-90 2354
03/01/24 KENNESAW ST. W 91-82 344


